#### 506771564 07/16/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6818381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ALAN PARÉ	12/02/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FARAPULSE, INC.
Street Address:	3715 HAVEN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17378100

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 842-7853

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, pellison@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT, KASSITY L. MAI

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IOAP-022/02US 323873-2203		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSITY L. MAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Kassity L. Mai/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Confirmatory Assignment (Michael Alan PARE and Farapulse)\_#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment (Michael Alan PARE and Farapulse) #page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment (Michael Alan PARE and Farapulse)\_#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment (Michael Alan PARE and Farapulse)\_#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0297 506771564

source=Confirmatory Assignment (Michael Alan PARE and Farapulse)\_#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0298

### Attorney Docket No.: IOAP-022/00US 323873-2105

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is entered into as of 20ec. 2619 between Michael Alan PARÉ ("Assignor") and Farapulse, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Employment Agreement dated as of \_\_\_\_\_\_, entered into in connection with Assignor's employment by Assignee (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with his employment by Assignee, Assignor contributed to the conception of one or more inventions (the "Inventions") disclosed and/or claimed in the applications for patent identified below (the "Patents");

Atty Docket IOAP-	Application S/N Filing Date	Title
IOAP- 022/00US	16/689,967 11/20/2019	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR PROTECTING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS FROM HIGH POWER NOISE INDUCED BY HIGH VOLTAGE PULSES

WHEREAS, by the Agreement Assignor assigned, and agreed to assign, all inventions made by him in the course his employment by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and in confirmation of the conveyances made, and of the obligations to do so, in the Agreement, and to the extent that Assignor has not done so already via the Agreement, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Inventions:
- (b) the Patents;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Inventions, including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Inventions;

215789499 v1

Attorney Docket No.: IOAP-022/00US 323873-2105; Appl. No.: 16/689,967 Page 3 of 4

Date: 2 Dec 2019	Ву:	Michael Alan PARE
State of) County of, being the Notary Public, personally appeared		
, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR that the foregoing paragraph is true ar		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary Public		Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	************	

See Attached Notary Acknowledgment Certificate

215789499 v1

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of	
On Decordor 2, 2019 before me, Elena C Herrmann, Notary I (insert name and title of the	Public e officer)
personally appeared	ose name(s) is/are executed the same in he instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct.	ia that the foregoing
Not.	ENA C. HERRMANN ary Public - California San Mateo County mmission # 2239668 m. Expires May 23, 2022

Attorney Docket No.: IOAP-022/00US 323873-2105; Appl. No.: 16/689,967
Page 4 of 4

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE: Farapulse, Inc.

Date: Dec 2, 2011

Name: FATU VISWANATHAN
Title: VP RV

State of	ý
County of	
On	, before me,, nally appeared
Notary Public, perso	ally appeared
of satisfactory evider the within instrument same in his/her/their signature(s) on the in the person(s) acted, I certify under PENA	who proved to me on the basis ce, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which executed the instrument.  TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California agraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand	nd official seal.
한 -	
Signature of Notary	'ublic Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Exp	res:

See Attached Notary Acknowledgment Certificate

215789499 v1

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>SAN MATEO</u> )	
On <u>December 27019</u> before me;	Elena C Herrmann, Notary Public
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared REU VISW	IANATHAN
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ELENA C. HERRMANN Notary Public - California San Mateo County
Signature Area Marie	Commission # 2239668 My Comm. Expires May 23, 2022 (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 056887 FRAME: 0303

**RECORDED: 07/16/2021**